# Document No. 2022-007473

# WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDORS LIEN

Parties:

BARCLAY PATRICIA MOORE

to

CSD VAN ZANDT

FILED AND RECORDED **OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS** 

On: 06/24/2022 at 01:11 PM

Document Number:

2022-007473

Receipt No.: \_\_\_2022146043

Amount: \$ 46.00

By: jcollings Susan Strickland, County Clerk Van Zandt County, Texas

7 Pages

### \*\*\*DO NOT REMOVE THIS PAGE – IT IS A PART OF THIS INSTRUMENT\*\*\*



### STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF VAN ZANDT

I hereby certify that this instrument was filed on the date and time stamped hereon by me and was duly recorded under the Document Number stamped hereon of the Official Public Records of Van Zandt County.

Susan Strickland, County Clerk

Record and Return To:

EAST TEXAS TITLE COMPANY 125 W MAIN ST

GUN BARREL CITY, TX 75156



NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER

#### WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN

Date: Executed as of the dates of the acknowledgments, to be effective June 2. 2022

Grantor: PATRICIA MOORE BARCLAY, A SINGLE WOMAN

Grantor's

Mailing Address: 4707 Norwich Way

Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas 77459

Grantor: JAMES T. MOORE III, A SINGLE MAN

Granter's

Mailing Address: 105 Mistywood Cir.

Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas 75904

Grantor: Lisa Leger Girot, a married woman dealing in her sole and separate

PROPERTY, NOT JOINED BY HER SPOUSE BECAUSE THE PROPERTY HEREIN

CONVEYED FORMS NO PART OF HER HOMESTEAD

Granter's

Mailing Address: 623 Ginger St.

Sulphur, Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana 70663

Grantee: CSD Van Zandt, a Texas Limited Liability company

Grantee's

Mailing Address: 6115 Owens St. Ste. 201

Dallas, Dallas County, Texas 75235

#### Consideration:

TEN AND NO/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, and a note of even date that is in the principal amount of EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$850,000.00), and is executed by Grantee, payable to the order of SANGER BANK. The note is secured by a vendor's lien retained in favor of SANGER BANK, in this Deed and by a Deed of Trust of even date from Grantee to CHARLES FENOGLIO, Trustee.

#### Property (including improvements):

All that certain lot, tract or parcel of land situated in the Pleasant Young Survey, Abstract No. 978, Van Zandt County, Texas, and being more particularly described by metes and bounds on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference for all purposes.

Reservations from Conveyance and Warranty: NONE

#### **Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:**

Liens described a part of the consideration and any other liens described in this deed as being either assumed or subject to which title is taken; validly existing easements, rights-of-way, and prescriptive rights, whether of record or not; all presently recorded and validly existing restrictions, reservations, covenants, conditions, oil and gas leases, mineral interests, and water interests outstanding in persons other than Grantor, and other instruments, other than conveyances of the surface fee estate, that affect the property; validly existing rights of adjoining owners in any walls and fences situated on a common boundary; any discrepancies, conflicts, or shortages in area or boundary lines; any encroachments or overlapping of

Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lien, Page 1 GF437981

improvements; all rights, obligations, and other matters arising from and existing by reason any governmental or other entity authorized to establish regulations and assess taxes and liens, including, but not limited to, the county where the property is located and water improvement districts; applicable zoning regulations; and taxes for the current year, which Grantee assumes and agrees to pay; but not subsequent assessments for that and prior years due to change in land usage, ownership, or both, the payment of which Grantor assumes.

Grantor, for the consideration and subject to the reservations from and exceptions to conveyance and warranty, grants, sells and conveys to Grantee the property, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any wise belonging, to have and to hold it to Grantee, Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators, and successors, or assigns forever. Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor's heirs, executors, administrators, and successors to warrant and forever defend all and singular the property to Grantee and Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof except as to the reservations from and exceptions to conveyance and warranty.

The vendor's lien against and superior title to the property are retained until each note described is fully paid according to its terms, at which time this deed shall become absolute.

SANGER BANK, at Grantee's request, has paid in cash to Grantor that portion of the purchase price of the Property that is evidenced by the note. The first and superior vendor's lien against and superior title to the Property are retained for the benefit of SANGER BANK and are transferred to SANGER BANK, without recourse against Grantor.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

. AIRICIA MOORE DAN

BLIC

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF YOU Zant &

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 22 day of

Patricia Moore Barclay.

ALFFER SANCHEZ GALENO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM. EXP. 08/28/29 NOTARY ID 13214978-0

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Nacced och \$ §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 22 day of Juna, 2022 by James T. Moore III.

KRISTEN N BURNS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
ID # 13222358-3
Ny Corso. Equites 10-23/23/3

Kuite N. Rum NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF Calcasien &

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the

LISA LEGER GIROT.

LOUISIANA

PREPARED IN THE LAW OFFICE OF:

Celia C. Flowers Attorney at Law 1021 ESE Loop 323, Suite 200 Tyler, Texas 75701

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

NDRE III LLC

Donna L. Brown Notary # 001657 Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana Commission Expires at Death

#### EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain lot, tract or parcel of land located within the P. Young Survey, Abstract No. 978 of Van Zandt County, Texas, being all of a called 74,507 acre tract, described as Tract 1 and all of a called 74,507 acre tract, described as Tract 2 in a deed from T.C. Travis and wife, Carolyn Ann Travis to Udo H. Birnbaum, dated September 17, 1981 and recorded in Volume 964, Page 447 of the Deed Records of Van Zandt County, Texas, and this 148.12 acre tract being more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a Point in County Road 2916, the West line of a called 96.60 acre tract, described as Tract 2 in a deed from Jerry D. Robbins and Vicky A. Robbins to The Texas 4 R'S; LP, dated July 19, 2607 and recorded in Volume 2235, Page 113, and the common line of said P. Young Survey and the A. Flowers Survey, Abstract No. 264, and being at the Northeast corner of said 74.507 acre tract, Tract 1 and the Southeast corner of a called 5:00 acre tract as described in a deed from Fannie Mae to Paul G. Coker and Lindsy K. Coker, dated March 21, 2014 and recorded in Document No. 2014-002199, from which a 1/2" Iron Rod Found in the West line of said County Road 2916 and the common line of said 5:00 acre tract and a called 5:72 acre tract, described as Tract 2 in a deed from Bunny E. Anderson to Brady Irwin and Sharon Irwin, dated June 26, 2020 and recorded in Document No. 2020-005698 bears North 04 deg. 44 min. 24 sec. West, a distance of 513.56 feet;

THENCE with said County Road 2916, the West line of said 96.60 acre tract, a called 52.48 acre tract, described as Tract 1 in Said Volume 2255, Page 113, and the residue of a called 105.72 acre tract as described in a deed from Shirley Solivin Phillips, Executrix of the Estate of Harland William Phillips to Susan Africe Emerson, et al, dated January 25, 2005 and recorded in Volume 2001, Page 529, and the common line of said P. Young Survey, said A. Flowers Survey, and the W. Flowers Survey, Abstract No. 263, the following four (4) courses and distances:

South 01 deg. 18 min. 19 sec. East, a distance of 1,350.63 feet to a Point for Corner.

South 90 deg. 56 min. 34 sec. East, a distance of 1,127.70 feet to a Point for Corners

South 01 deg. 25 min. 26 sec. East, a distance of 682.62 feet to a Point for Corner.

South 01 deg. 68 min. 12 sec. East, a distance of 313.34 feet to a Point for Corner at the Southeast corner of said 74.507 acre tract, Tract 2, same being the Northeast corner of a called 43.13 acre tract, described as Tract Two in a deed from Charles E. Womble, Trustee of the Richard E. Womble Irrevocable Trust to Charles E. Womble, dated December 5, 2013 and recorded in Document No. 2014-000264, from which an 8" wood fence corner post bears South 86 deg. 56 min. 28 sec. West, a distance of 39.71 feet;

THENCE South 89 deg. 17 min. 06 sec. West, with the North line of said 43.13 acre tract, a distance of 1,864.85 feet to a Point in an Oak Tree in the East line of a called 30.86 acre tract as described in a deed from Roy Allen Phillips and Gloria Jean Phillips to Steven D. Kiewit, dated February 25, 2022 and recorded in Decument No. 2022-002473 and being at the most northerly Northwest corner of said 43.13 acre tract, from which a 1/2" Iron Rod Found at the Southeast corner of said 30.86 acre tract bears South 01 deg. 20 min. 05 sec. East, a distance of 423.03 feet;

THENCE North 01 deg. 20 min. 05 see. West, with the East line of said 30.86 acre tract and a called 35.96 acre tract as described in a deed from Roy Allen Phillips and Gloria Jean Phillips to R.G. Phillips Revocable Trust, dated May 12, 2017 and recorded in Document No. 2017-004184, passing a 5/8? Iron Rod Found at the East common corner of same at 522.28 feet and continuing for a total distance of 1,562.69 feet to a 2" Steel Post fence corner found at the Southeast corner of a called 17.25 acre tract as described in a deed from the Sheriff of Van Zandt County, Texas to Manuel Gallegos, dated November 5, 2020 and recorded in Document No. 2020-011428:

THENCE North 01 deg. 07 min. 07 sec. West, with the East line of said 17.25 acre tract, a distance of 1,673.23 feet to a 3/4" Iron Pipe Found in the South line of a called 31.88 acre tract, described as Tract 1 in said Document No. 2020-095698 at the Northeast corner of said 17.25 acre tract, from which a 1/2" Iron Rod Found at the Southwest corner of said 31.88 acre tract bears South 88 deg. 06 min. 23 sec. West, a distance of 46.19 feet;

THENCE North 88 deg. 06 min. 23 sec. East, with the South line of said 17.25 acre tract, said 5.72 acre tract, and said 5.00 acre tract, passing a 1/2" Iron Rod Found at the South common corner of said 5.72 acre tract and said 5.00 acre tract at 1,450.81 feet and continuing for a total distance of 1,866.20 feet to the POINT OF REGINNING AND CONTAINING 148.12 ACRES OF LAND.

